
Student's Last Name Student's First Name Teacher's First Name Parent's Name Parent's Email Address Parent's Phone Number Parent's Name Parent's Email Address Parent's Phone Number Student's Mailing Address 
Blood Levi Chris Will and Dorothy willanddorothy@frontier.com503-357-5253 po box 697 Cornelius Or 97113
Hannan Cooper Chris Crystal Hannan Darkfrizzle@gmail.com 5037016571 5037016571 1523 S 8th Ave, Cornelius 97113
Harrigan Tyler Chris Teri Rogers Teri.rogers@comcast.net 503-809-1188
Howell LilliAnne Chris Sydney Howell sydneyhowell4@gmail.com971-255-9224 Glenn Howell glennhowell67@gmail.com971-713-5722
Kittle Andy Chris Rob & Danielle Kittle Rdaes2001@gmail.com 308-520-0736 Robbiekittle@gmail.com 41410 NW Lodge Rd Banks OR 97106
Lamere Ulee Chris Jennifer Hardacker jenhardacker@pacificu.edu503 536 3989 Brian Lamere 1040 36th Ave, FG
Lind Lily Chris Stephanie Lind lindstephanie21@gmail.com503-347-0883 Richard "Dick" Lind richardlind54@gmail.com 503-686-5719 354 Reuter Lane, Forest Grove 97116
Meeuwsen Rileigh Chris Ryan Meeuswen Fryguy2626@yahoo.com 9712262861 Shari Dorman Sďorman0@gmail.com 9712262314 539 S.Tarrybrook Pl. Cornelius, OR. 97113
Molin Isaac Chris Steve and Terrie Molin stevemolin@gmail.com 503-357-8480
Moore Matthew Chris Rebecca Veleke-Moore veleke99@icloud.com 9717326151 veleke99@icloud.com 9717326151
Nemeyer Henry Chris Aimee Nemeyer Anemeyer@frontier.com 5038585146 David Nemeyer Davidnemeyer@gmail.com 5038287330 3136 B Street, FG 97116
Postma Sonja Chris Scot Dobberfuhl dobb2491@pacificu.edu 503-357-4985 Kathlene Postma kathlene.postma@gmail.com503-357-4985 2114 C St, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Roberts Doña Chris Markus Roberts Markus@Reality.com 602-214-2563 Roberta Roberts Roberta.Bailey.Roberts@intel.com602-471-8269
Ruder Samuel Chris Lisa P Ruder lisap@ruders.org 503-784-9649 Phil Ruder phil@ruders.org 503-784-6761 sam@ruders.org
Sims Madeline Chris Debra Sims the2sims@yahoo.com 503 953 3977
Trapp Savannah Chris Ashley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com971-470-9854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 971-226-3013
Upchurch Owen Chris MacKenzie Upchurch coachmupchurch@hotmail.com 5034764861 2729 Ballad Ln Forest Grove OR 97116
Wilger Dublin Chris Misty Clifton & Scott Unreinkids@wilgerfamily.com 503-924-9029 John Wilger & Amber Edgingtonkids@wilgerfamily.com 971-678-2385
Zook Friesen Jacob Chris Brenda Zook Friesen bzookfriesen@gmail.com 503-332-6067 Phil Zook Friesen phil@pacificu.edu 503-816-7932 1728 A Street Forest Grove, OR 97116
Beaulieu Caleb Erin Shashonee Beaulieu shashonee@frontier.com 503-357-5560 Jeron Beaulieu jeronb@frontier.com
di Sabella Aiello Erin Elise di Sabella elise.disabella@gmail.com949-292-6044 Marcus di Sabella marcus@heeltoeauto.com949-295-1668 1033 36th Ave, Forest Grove OR 97116
Dobberfuhl Silke Erin Scot Dobberfuhl dobb2491@pacificu.edu 503-357-4985 Kathlene Postma kathlene.postma@gmail.com503-357-4985 2114 C St, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Gates Natalya Erin Blanca Gates Blancagates13@gmail.com541-965-1091 Mike Gates Gatesm0674@gmail.com 541-965-1091 1646 S 11th A
Houx James (Jimmy) Erin Geneva Houx geneva.houx@gmail.com 503-806-0921 James Houx 1331 Hartford Dr. Forest Grove, OR 97116
Hughes Benton Erin Brittany brittanychughes@gmail.com480-993-4175
Joseph Cameron Erin Meg Joseph MegJoseph42@gmail.com503-442-1207
Knight Natalie Erin Eric Knight erknight23@comcast.net 503-201-5204 Mandy Knight mknight12@hotmail.com 503-359-7743 2955 Forest Gale Dr, Forest Grove, OR, 97116
Lundin Avery Erin Stephanie Lundin abc123steph@yahoo.com(503) 866-2406 1507 23rd Ave  Forest Grove, OR 97116
Rebb Nasya Erin Amy and Jahmaal amyrebb@gmail.com 8086528010
Roberts Walter Erin Markus Roberts Markus@Reality.com 602-214-2563 Roberta Roberts Roberta.Bailey.Roberts@intel.com602-471-8269
Schweitzer Ozilline Erin Marni Doerfler marnidoerfler@gmail.com 503-949-5866 Don Schweitzer dons@pacificu.edu 503-931-3507
Semore Tristen Erin Renee semorerenee@yahoo.com503 327 1684 337 S Tarrybrooke Circle Cornelius 97113
Siemsen Aidan Erin Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com971-221-3102 3650 Comiskey St, Forest Grove OR 97116
Smith Janelle Erin Janelle Vance Janellecsmith@ymail.com503-686-5657 Richard Smith 704-743-6065 3273 Valley Crest Way
Torres Eva Erin JESSICA BUCHANAN JBUCHANAN086@GMAIL.COM971-226-7396 JESSICA BUCHANAN JESSICA.BUCHANAN@PROVIDENCE.ORG503-574-5666 1775 COVEY RUN DR APT B FOREST GROVE OR 97116
Walker Hailey Erin Kelley Walker Kelley.Walker@nike.com 5103161347
Ward-Wright Samantha Erin Aimee amieewright5@gmail.com (503)477-3449
Wilger Lachlan Erin Misty Clifton & Scott Unreinkids@wilgerfamily.com 503-924-9029 John Wilger & Amber Edgintonkids@wilgerfamily.com 971-678-2385
Zook Friesen Michael Erin Brenda Zook Friesen bzookfriesen@gmail.com 503-332-6067 Phil Zook Friesen phil@pacificu.edu 503-816-7932 1728 A Street, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Hughes Benton Erin Brittany Hughes brittanychughes@gmail.com 4809934175
Hanselman Zenzo Erin Scott scott@hanselman.com 503-880-2486 Mo mollar@hanselman.com 503-803-5139
Bigelow Fox Eva Jaime Johnson johnsonjaime@hotmail.com503-756-4904 Samuel Zaik szaik@yahoo.com 971-244-2154 1776 sw stringtown road, forest grove, or 97116
Christensen Keagan Eva Marla Christensen Firesfly75@yahoo.com 503-501-0879 Jason Christensen Avsdragon@yahoo.com 971-303-4678 1620 Rodlun ct Forest Grove, OR97116
Frantz Sydney Eva Stephanie Frantz Stephaniedjohnston@comcast.net503-320-2551 Scott Frantz 503-816-5760 1112 33rd Ave, Forest Grove,OR 
Houx Vivian Eva Geneva Houx geneva.houx@gmail.com 503-806-0921 James Houx
Hughes Brinley Eva Brittany brittanychughes@gmail.com480-993-4175
Knight Ethan Eva Eric Knight erknight23@comcast.net 503-201-5204 Mandy Knight mknight12@hotmail.com 503-359-7743 2955 Forest Gale Dr, Forest Grove, OR, 97116
Nemeyer Benjamin Eva Aimee Nemeyer anemeyer@frontier.com 5038585146 David Nemeyer davidnemeyer@gmail.com 5038287330 3136 B Street, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Rowland Jasper Eva Susan kysue25@gmail.com 503-317-4503 Chris rowl8147@pacificu.edu 503-453-2940 1146 32nd Pl, Forest Grove OR 97116
Rowland Aliyah Eva Susan kysue25@gmail.com 503-317-4503 Chris rowl8147@pacificu.edu 503-453-2940 1146 32nd Pl, Forest Grove OR 97116
Siemsen Liam Eva Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com971-221-3102 3650 Comiskey St, Forest Grove OR 97116
Tietze Diedrich Eva Amanda Tietze amandarosetta@gmail.com503 737 4147 Jacob Tietze jacobtietze@gmail.com 503 679 2566 848 S Oleander St. CORNELIUS 97113
Trapp Carly Eva Ryan and Ashley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com 9714709854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 9712263013
Unrein Quinn Eva Judy Katz jdy.ktz@gmail.com 503-512-0140 9943 NE Prescott St. #4 / Portland, OR 97220
Unrein Quinn Eva Scott Unrein sunrein@gmail.com 503-989-8341 Misty Clifton mistylclifton@gmail.com 503-924-9029 1187 N Clark Street Cornelius OR 97113
Walker Blake Eva Kelley Walker Kelley.Walker@nike.com 5103161347
Whitehead Sullivan Eva Jaye Cee Whitehead whitehej@pacificu.edu 510-684-3453 Shannon Perry s.perry@fgcschool.org 510-206-0091 3028 Twinflower St. FOREST Grove
Hughes Brinley Eva Brittany Hughes brittanychughes@gmail.com 4809934175
Barbour-Weiss Irene Ginny Sarah Barbour aeroplanemedia@gmail.com503-597-9355 Al Weiss alweiss77@gmail.com 503-992-6474 2432 Forge Drive, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Bardales Rachel Ginny Ashley bardalesashley@gmail.com 5033888400 Jose Josebardales@live.com
Bridges Khalil Ginny Nicole Bridges Nicole147_763@msn.com 5035477874 Lebra Bridges 5035479267 2523 Williams St Forest Grove, OR 97116



Student's Last Name Student's First Name Teacher's First Name Parent's Name Parent's Email Address Parent's Phone Number Parent's Name Parent's Email Address Parent's Phone Number Student's Mailing Address 
Brittain Isla Ginny Carly Stevens Brittain 15593133209 Carly Stevens Brittain and James Brittain-GoreCarlys117@gmail.com 15593133209 1519, 23rd Ave 
Dunkley Landon Ginny Polly and Howard Dunkleypkdunkley@comcast.net 4432233217 1610 Snapdragon Lane FG OR 97116
Espinoza Kaleb Ginny Jesús and Diann Espinoza Diann.espinoza@gmail.com503-941-9086 1836 D St. Forest Grove 
Geiger Brady Ginny Kaela Geiger Kaela.geiger@gmail.com 5032707077 Steve geiger Thegeigers83@gmail.com 5037108777 2704 Strasburg dr forest grove or 97116
Gooden Grayson Ginny crystal gooden cvifquain@hotmail.com 5038664516 1521 maple place forest grove, or 97116
Grigg Ryan Ginny Lisa Grigg Lisagriggoregon@gmail.com336-906-5395 Phil Grigg Grigg.phil@gmail.com 971-212-3830
Harrelson Althea Ginny Shiela Lesh shielaharrelson@gmail.com503 516 7719 John Harrelson 503 352 5036
Nemeyer Jon Ginny Aimee Nemeyer Anemeyer@frontier.com 5038585146 David Nemeyer Davidnemeyer@gmail.com 5038287330 3136 B Street, FG 97116
Rebb Osiris Ginny Amy and Jahmaal amyrebb@gmail.com 8086528010
Richters Colby Ginny Shane serichter@gmail.com 5034227920 Theresa tmcamp2001@yahoo.com 5038902729
Rodriguez Isabella Ginny Ronald Rodriguez ronald.rodriguez@qorvo.com 5412902985 Brooke Rodriguez brookerod123@gmail.com 5412901755 2385 willamina ave Forest Grove OR 97116
Sanchez Dakota Ginny Rebecca Sanchez Nevermindjuliet@hotmail.com503-734-8509 Shay Sanchez  [1] 3812 19th ave, forest grove
Share Selenia Ginny Heidi Share Livinginspired056@gmail.com 5039859166 Livinginspired056@gmail.com 5039859166 2705 Firwood ln
Trapp Winnie Ginny Ashley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com 9714709854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 9712263013
Varela Penelope Ginny Brooke Miller icoachyouwin@gmail.com(707) 832-2025 Greg Varela downwithearth@mail.com (971) 282-3431 2218 B St. Forest Grove, OR 97116
Wright John Henry Ginny Megan Meganpenny@gmail,com 2064916772
Barbour-Weiss Blue Gretchen Sarah Barbour aeroplanemedia@gmail.com503-597-9355 Al Weiss alweiss77@gmail.com 503-992-6474 2432 Forge Drive, Forest Grove, Or 97116
Breslin Max Gretchen Limor Geisler limorgeisler@gmail.com (734) 358-1493 Bill Breslin Breslin@pacificu.edu
Dunkley Naomi Gretchen Polly and a Howard Dunkleypkdunkley@comcast.net 4432233217 1610 Snapdragon Lane FG OR 97116
Hepler Jackson Gretchen Kylie & Doug Hepler kdhepler@comcast.net 503-866-9244
Hughes Adikini Gretchen Brittany brittanychughes@gmail.com480-993-4175
Munoz Cooper Che Gretchen Jenny Cooper Munoz jennycooper12@yahoo.com 9713226619 Cesar Munoz Molina elcubano29munoz@yahoo.com.mx 9713326624 2113 17th Avenue
Robison Andi Gretchen Jenn & Robb jennlrobison@gmail.com 503-351-8382
Share Camron Gretchen Heidi Share Livinginspired056@gmail.com 5039859166 purplelily056@yahoo.com 5039859166 2705 Firwood ln
Trapp Bella Gretchen Ashley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com 9714709854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 9712263013
Trapp Jack Gretchen Ashlley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com 9714709854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 9712263013
Tricarico Ryan Gretchen Theresa trictatri@gmail.com 5037019670 Mark PO Box 569    Gaston, OR, 97119
Willhite Micah Gretchen Gretchen Willhite glwrn1@gmail.com 503-809-6072 Brian Willhite chiefyouth@gmail.com 503-809-6068 2120 S. Elder Pl., Cornelius, OR  97113
Wilson Lowell Gretchen Troy & Anna Wilson annawolfschlag@gmail.com
Winters Grace Gretchen Ellen Terrell 503-886-9396
Hughes Adikini Gretchen Brittany Hughes brittanychughes@gmail.com 4809934175
Bartlett Elsie Karen Crystal Bartlett crystalmbartlett@hotmail.com 5033418486 Josiah Bartlett josiahtheengineer@gmail.com 5033418483
Edwards-Leeper Phoebe Karen Laura Edwards-Leeper ledwardsleeper@gmail.com406-579-5011 Todd Edwards-Leeper tsel29@gmail.com 406-579-5012
Getz Jaxen Karen Avriel avrielgetz@yahoo.com 9254139445 Cody getzy32@yahoo.com 9163004028 931 35th Ave, FG
Hale Sevrin Karen Kevin Hale kevinjhale@gmail.com 971-269-7853 Wendy Hale windexhh@yahoo.com 9712698199 1158 36th Avenue
Jarrett Oliver Karen Therese Rice 5039397184 Therese Rice therese.d.rice@gmail.com 5039397184 55061 SW Scoggins Valley Rd, Gaston, OR 97119
Joram Hughes Karen Brittany brittanychughes@gmail.com480-993-4175
Morelli Cullen Karen Nathan Morelli Nmorelli12@hotmail.com 5033490341 Malynda Wenzl Wenzlmalynda@gmail.com 5033497263 2519 Heather Way, Forest Grove,Or,97116
Peterson Colette Karen Christine Peterson curlygirl.chris@gmail.com 267-251-0726 Cal Peterson cal.peterson@gmail.com 709 Kalex Lane  Forest Grove  OR 97116
Ramirez Cooper & Joselyn Karen Autumn Ramirez Autumnneramirez@icloud.com971-219-7923 Jose Ramirez Jraugust23@yahoo.com 503-951-7262 1115 33rd Place Forest Grove OR 97116 
Richters Dylan Karen Shane serichter@gmail.com 5034227920 Theresa tmcamp2001@yahoo.com 5038902729
Robison Tyler Karen Robb & Jenn Robison jennlrobison@gmail.com 503-351-8382
Sabin Rylan Karen Kim Sabin kimisabin@gmail.com 541-733-4002 Jasper Sabin 541-733-4535
Stone Dylan Karen Natalee Stone Nataleestone@yahoo.com503-502-8949 Matthew Stone Mstone@farmersagency.com 3618 Comiskey Street
Stone Luke Karen Natalee Stone nataleestone@yahoo.com503-502-8949 Matthew Stone Mstone@farmersagent.com503-867-6780 3618 Comiskey Street
Trapp Lilly Karen Ashley Trapp ashley.trapp17.at@gmail.com 9714709854 Ryan Trapp ryan.trapp17@gmail.com 9712263013
Unrein Luca Karen Judy Katz jdy.ktz@gmail.com 503-512-0140 9943 NE Prescott St. #4 / Portland, OR 97220
Unrein Luca Karen Scott Unrein sunrein@gmail.com 503-989-8341 Misty Clifton misylclifton@gmail.com 503-924-9029 1187 N Clark Street Cornelius OR 97113
Wright Leo Karen Megan Meganpenny@gmail.com 2064916772 Lincoln Pharmacy@byu.net
Wynn Bella Karen Beth Wynne Beth.wynne1@gmail.com 2064739411 Michael Wynne Michael.wynne1@gmail.com 2064739411 2253 Heather Way Forest Grove 
Hughes Joram Karen Brittany Hughes brittanychughes@gmail.com 4809934175
Bridges Andwele Laura Nicole Bridges Nicole147_763@msn.com503-547-7874 Lebra Bridges 5035479267 [2] 2523 williams st forest grove 97116
Butler Evan Laura Nicki Butler nicki.nicu@gmail.com 971-998-5538 James Butler jjbutler17@gmail.com 971-998-5556 1103 Cedar Street Forest Grove OR 97116
Clemens Keely Laura Chaffy Clclemens@comcast.net 971-226-1013 Chaffy Clemens
Dixon Naomi Laura Anne-Marie theanniemomma@yahoo.com503-780-2119 Matt dallastruaxxx@gmail.com 503-869-3765 3266 BarnetSt Forest Grove
Ewald Anders Laura Saralyn Ewald saralynve@gmail.com 5039264079 saralynve@gmail.com 5039264079
Gemma Johnson Laura Keri Johnson kerinae1011@hotmail.com971-227-4619
Graham Molly Laura  Mark & Kim Graham kimgraham1970@me.com971-409-2495
Grigg Sarah Laura Lisa Grigg Lisagriggoregon@gmail.com 3369065395 Phil Grigg Grigg.phil@gmail.com 971-212-3830
Hale Quincy Laura Wendy Hale windexhh@yahoo.com 9712698199 windexhh@yahoo.com 9712698199 1158 36th Avenue
Holycross Hayden Laura Jessi jjholy1@yahoo.com 503-367-7475 Tim tim.holycross@yahoo.com503-367-7474 2334 22nd Ave Forest Grove, OR 97116
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Marcel Orson Laura Emily Lux Emilialux@gmail.com (503)703-6819 Nate Marcel Greatseamonster@gmail.com(503)869-4565
Partlow Lilah Laura Ann and Torrey Partlow Phazereyes@gmail.com 503-388-8089 PO Box 1004, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Partlow Lilah Laura Ann and Torrey Partlow Phazereyes@gmail.com 5033888089 PO Box 1004, Forest Grove, OR 97116
Ramirez Julian Laura Maria Aguilar Maria Aguilar Maguilar03@hotmail.com 503-307-0768 1402 S Elder Ct, Cornelius, 97113
Share Katara Laura Heidi Share Livinginspired056@gmail.com 5039859166 Livinginspired056@gmail.com 5039859166 2705 Firwood ln
Siemsen Rowan Laura Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com Heather Siemsen mommyheather@yahoo.com971-221-3102 3650 Comiskey St, Forest Grove OR 97116
Willhite Noah Laura Gretchen Willhite glwrn1@lycos.com 503-809-6072 Brian Willhite chiefyouth@gmail.com 503-809-6068 2120 S. Elder Pl., Cornelius, OR  97113
Hanselman Thabo Laura Scott scott@hanselman.com 503-880-2486 Mo mollar@hanselman.com 503-803-5139
Blood Levi Shannon Will and Dorothy Blood Willanddorothy@frontier.com 5033575253 PO Box 697 Cornelius, Or 97113
Bose Zack Shannon Emily Bose Emilybose78@yahoo.com503-536-3955 Emily Bose
Bragdon Shawn Shannon Robert & Kristina Bragdonbragdonfamily@comcast.net(503) 680-2587
Buhler Sophia Shannon Skip Buhler doyle_buhler@hotmail.com503-747-9087
Dale Logan Shannon Sheila sheilamarie297@gmail.com503-310-6381 Justin 503-310-6918 11205 nw seavey rd, forest grove Or 97116
Dupon Jelani Shannon Lanette Key lanettekey@yahoo.com 503-357-3952/503-270-7438
Espinoza John Paul Shannon Jesús and Diann Diann.espinoza@gmail.com503-941-9086 1836 D St. Forest Grove 
Harrelson Luella Shannon Shiela Lesh shielaharrelson@gmail.com503 352 5036 John Harrelson
Harrigan Gage Shannon Teri Rogers Teri.rogers@comcast.net 503-809-1188
Kittle Thomas Shannon Beth jbkatk@gmail.com 5033327792 Jeff Jbkatk1@gmail.com 5033327793 41410 NW Lodge Rd, Banks 97106
Marshall Canyon Shannon Angie anjhaiw8@gmail.com 503.724.7925
Robison Noelle Shannon Jenn & Robb jennlrobison@gmail.com 503-351-8382
Smith Nathaniel Shannon Rod Smith and Shellie Garver-Smithrodandshellie@gmail.com 5038886311 Rod Smith, Shellie Garver-Smithrodandshellie@gmail.com 5038886311 540 S 8th Ave Cornelius, Or. 97113
Wilson Everett Shannon Troy & Anna Wilson annawolfschlagQ@gmail.com
Winters Bailey Shannon Ellen Terrell 503-886-9396



[1] Responder updated this value.

[2] Responder updated this value.


